

Ex, 97/23

BABU RAM VS RAM AVTAR TYAGI

24.07.2023

Fresh execution petition received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Counsel for DH..

Heard and perused.

Issue notice of the execution petition to judgment debtor on filing PF &
RC for **01.09.2023**.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-24.07.2023