

01.09.2023

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Pr: None for DH.

Nazir of this court stated that process could not be issued inadvertently.

He is warned to be careful in future.

Issue fresh notice of the execution petition to JD on previous PF filed by the DH.

Put up on 20.10.2023.

(POOJA JAIN)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-01.09.2023