

20.10.2023

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar.

Heard.

Issue warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD on filing of PF with permission to break open the locks. Bailiff is at liberty to break open the locks in order to execute the warrants. Police assistance if required, may be taken.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, East District, Karkardooma Court on **06.11.2023** for appointment of the Bailiff and for report before this Court on **24.11.2023**.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.10.2023