

7

EX. No. 97/23

BABU RAM Vs. RAM AVTAR TYAGI

02.09.2024

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the DH
alongwith DH in person.
Sh. Rakesh Chand Aggarwal and Sh. Kartik Kumar
Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of JD. Same is taken
on record.

Ld. counsel for the parties submits that connected
matter between the parties is still pending before Mediation
Centre and NDOH before Ld. Mediator is 13.09.2024 and
request that present execution petition may also be referred to
Delhi Mediation Centre for amicable settlement between the
parties in the present case also.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to
Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi for **13.09.2024 at
2:00 PM.**

Put up for recording of settlement, if any on
24.09.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/02.09.2024 ^(R)