

7

EX 97/23

BABU RAM Vs. RAM AVTAR TYAGI

24.09.2024

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DH with
DH.
Sh. Rakesh Chand Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
JD (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for both the parties submits that matter
is pending before mediation centre wherein the next date of
hearing is 27.09.2024 and seeks adjournment.

In view of the submissions, put up for further
proceedings on **08.11.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.09.2024 (s)