

5

EX. No. 97/23

BABU RAM Vs. RAM AVTAR TYAGI

08.11.2024

Present : None for the DH.

Be awaited for the DH.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)

DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS

DELHI/08.11.2024 ®

On 2nd call at 11:18 AM,

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the DH.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that matter is still pending before Mediation Centre and fixed before Ld. Mediator for today itself i.e. 08.11.2024 at 2:00 PM and therefore, requests an adjournment.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that on the LDOH, no one appeared on behalf of the JD before Ld. Mediator.

At request, put up for recording of settlement, if any/ further proceedings on **18.12.2024.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)

DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS

DELHI/08.11.2024 ®