

23.05.2026

Pr. Sh. Amar Nath, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant.

Sh. Pankaj Singhal, Ld. Counsel for respondent through
VC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of applicant on the ground
that the main counsel is unwell. Adjournment not opposed.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on the application
under Order IX Rule 13 CPC, on 06.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/23.05.2026